
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


 LOK SABHA


   UNSTARRED QUESTION  NO. 978

  TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.02.2017


RAILWAY WORKSHOPS

†978. SHRI SADASHIV LOKHANDE

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Railway workshops that exist in various Railway zones as on date;

(b) the details of those workshops in the country which are on the verge of closure or which have been closed down till date;

(c) the number of workshops for which amount has been allotted by the Central Government for their renovation during the last three years and till date; and

(d) the steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Central Government for renovation/revival of those workshops which are on the verge of closure?


                                                   ANSWER

               MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

                                      (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


           (a) to (d) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 978 BY SHRI SADASHIV LOKHANDE TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK

SABHA ON 08.02.2017 REGARDING RAILWAY WORKSHOPS

(a) Details of the railway workshops that exist in various zones are given below:-


Railway Workshop

CENTRAL

Locomotive Workshop, Parel

Carriage Workshop, Matunga

Electric Loco Workshop, Bhusawal

Carriage and Wagon workshop, Kurdwadi

Signal Workshop, Byculla

Central Engineering Workshop, Manmad

Intermediate Overhaul Workshop for Track machine,

Bhusawal

Traction Motor Workshop, Nasik Road


EASTERN

Locomotive Workshop, Jamalpur

Carriage and Wagon workshop, Lilluah

Carriage Workshop Kanchrapara

Intermediate Overhaul Workshop for Track machine,

Beliaghata

Signal Workshop, Howrah

Diesel Loco Component Factory, Dankuni

Bogie Manufacturing Factory, Budge Budge


EAST CENTRAL


Mechanical Workshop, Samastipur

Carriage repair Workshop, Harnaut

Intermediate Overhaul Workshop for Track machine,

Mughalsarai

Engineering Plant Depot, Mughalsarai


EAST COAST


Carriage Workshop, Mancheswar

Intermediate Overhaul Workshop for Track machine,

Khurda Road


NORTHERN

Locomotive Workshop, Charbagh

Carriage and Wagon Workshop, Alambagh

Mechanical Workshop, Amritsar

Carriage and Wagon Workshop, Jagadhari

Carriage and Wagon Workshop, Kalka

Bridge Workshop, Charbagh, Lucknow

Bridge Workshop, Jalandhar Cantt.

Intermediate Overhaul Workshop for Track machine,

Tughlakabad

Electric Repair Workshop, Dayabasti, Delhi

Signal Workshop, Ghaziabad


NORTH CENTRAL

Wagon Repair Workshop, Jhansi

Coach MLR workshop, Jhansi

Rail Spring Karkhana, Sithouli

Centralized Periodic Overhauling Workshop for Track machine, Allahabad

Intermediate Overhaul Workshop for Track machine,

Jhansi

Traction Motor Shop, Kanpur


NORTH EASTERN

Mechanical Workshop, Gorakhpur

Mechanical Workshop, Izzatnagar

Bridge Workshop, Gorakhpur

Intermediate Overhaul Workshop for Track machine,

Gorakhpur

Signal Workshop, Gorakhpur


NORTHEAST

FRONTIER

Mechanical Workshop, Dibrugarh

Carriage and Wagon Repair Workshop, New Bongaigaon

Carriage and Wagon Workshop, Tindharia

Engineering Workshop, Bongaigaon

Intermediate Overhaul Workshop for Track machine,

New Jalpaiguri


NORTH WESTERN

Carriage Workshop, Ajmer

Wagon and Loco Workshop, Ajmer

Carriage and Wagon Workshop, Bikaner

Carriage Workshop, Jodhpur

Intermediate Overhaul Workshop for Track machine,

Durai (Ajmer)


SOUTHERN

Carriage and Wagon Works, Perambur

Loco Works, Perambur

Central Workshop, Golden Rock

Engineering Workshop, Arakkonam

Intermediate Overhaul Workshop for Track machine,

Royapuram

Signal Workshop, Podanur

EMU POH Shop, Avadi


SOUTH CENTRAL

Carriage Workshop, Lallaguda

Wagon Workshop, Rayanapadu

Carriage Repair Shop, Tirupati

Engineering Workshop, Lallaguda

Centralised Periodic Overhauling Workshop for Track machine, Rayanapadu

Intermediate Overhaul Workshop for Track machine,

Rayanapadu

Signal Workshop, Mettaguda


SOUTH EASTERN

Carriage, Wagon and Locomotive workshop, Kharagpur

Intermediate Overhaul Workshop for Track machine,

Kharagpur

Engineering Workshop, Sini

DMU Factory, Haldia


SOUTH EAST

CENTRAL

Motibagh Workshop, Nagpur

Wagon Repair Shop, Raipur

Intermediate Overhaul Workshop for Track machine,

Nagpur


SOUTH WESTERN

Central Workshop, Mysore

Carriage Repair Workshop, Hubli

Intermediate Overhaul Workshop for Track machine,

Yashwantpur


WESTERN

Loco, Carriage and Wagon Workshop, Dahod

Carriage repair Workshop, Lower Parel

EMU Repair Workshop, Mahalaxmi

Carriage and Wagon Repair Workshop, Pratapnagar

Carriage Repair Workshop, Bhavnagar

Intermediate Overhaul Workshop for Track machine,

Valsad

Engineering Workshop, Sabarmati


WEST CENTRAL

Wagon Repair Workshop, Kota

Coach Rehabilitation Workshop, Bhopal

Intermediate Overhaul Workshop for Track machine,

Bhopal


METRO RAILWAY Metro Workshop, Naopara


(b) No workshop is on the verge of closure. Further, no workshop has been closed in the recent past.

(c) Funds have been allotted for renovation/modernisation of Forty

One Workshops during the last three years.

(d) Does not arise.


****

